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DESCRIPTION

CONGRESS STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

SIBLEY STREET

3"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

3-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)
2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CROSSWALK LINE

TOTAL

JOHNSON AVENUE

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TOTAL

NORTH WALNUT STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CENTERLINE

HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING

PARKING STALL MARKING

RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING

TRANSVERSE DIAGNAL LINE

TOTAL

MONROE STREET

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TOTAL

SHAFFER STREET

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TOTAL

HARRISON STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CROSSWALK LINE

STOP LINE

RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING

HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING

TOTAL

BOYD AVENUE

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

1"t PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AROUND CATCH BASINS)

TOTAL

1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
TOTAL

4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
TOTAL

8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
TOTAL

PROJECT TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
TONS
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S.Y.
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TONS
TONS
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S.Y.
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S.Y.
GALS.
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TONS
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EACH
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LUMP
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GALS.
TONS
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S.Y.
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LUMP
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S.Y.

S.Y.
LUMP

Bid Tabulation

City of Van Wert
Street Maintenance Rebid

APPROX.
Qry.

724
152

106
1
1

4252
1034
574
718

1

0.12
1
117

133

684
950
1
3

251
280
1
5

868
159

112

1

50

250

250

250
1

UNIT
cost

$2.75
$2.25
$90.00
$90.00
$400.00

$8.00
$2.25
$100.00
$90.00
$90.00
$1,500.00
$550.00
$4.00

$2.75
$2.25
$90.00
§90.00
$760.00
$550.00

$2.75
$2.25
§90.00
$90.00
$5,184.00
$550.00
§20,000.00
$150.00
$3.00
$350.00
$8.00

$2.25
$90.00
$8,048.00
$550.00

$2.25
$90.00
$1,264.00
$550.00

$2.75
$2.25
§90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$10,000.00
$550.00
$4.00
$8.00
$350.00
$150.00

$2.75
$2.25
$90.00
$90.00
$600.00

$50.00

$40.00

$69.25

$96.50
$1,500.00

May 7, 2020
TOTAL
cost

$1,490.50

$236.25
$5,400.00
$6,660.00

$400.00

$632.00
$1.104.75
$2,600.00
$59,760.00
$900.00
$1,500.00
$3,850.00
$452.00

$70,798.75

$1,991.00
$342.00
$7.560.00
$9.540.00
$760.00
$550.00

$20,743.00

$11,693.00
$2,326.50
$51,660.00
$64,620.00
$5,184.00
$1,100.00
$2,400.00
$150.00
$351.00
$1,050.00
$1,064.00

$141,598.50

$1,539.00
$85,500.00
$8,048.00
$1,650.00

$96,737.00

$564.75
$25,200.00
$1,264.00
$2,750.00

$29,778.75

$7.,452.50
$2,355.75
$18,900.00
$23,580.00
$50,580.00
$10,000.00
$3,300.00
$128.00
$128.00
$700.00
$150.00

$117,274.25

$2,387.00
$357.75
$8,100.00
$10,080.00
$600.00

$21,524.75

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$17,312.50

$17,312.50

$24,125.00
$1,500.00

$25,625.00

$568,079.25

The Shelly Company

Findlay, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$2.00 $1,084.00
$2.25 $236.25
$88.00 $5,280.00
$88.00 $6,512.00
$500.00 $500.00
$5.00 $395.00
$2.25 $1,104.75
$88.00 $2,288.00
$88.00 $58,432.00
$88.00 $880.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$250.00 $1,750.00
$4.00 $452.00
$66,801.75

$2.00 $1,448.00
$2.25 $342.00
$88.00 $7.,392.00
$88.00 $9.328.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250.00 $250.00
$19,760.00

$2.00 $8,504.00
$2.25 $2,326.50
$88.00 $50.512.00
$88.00 $63,184.00
$5,500.00 $5,500.00
$250.00 $500.00
$10,000.00 $1,200.00
$100.00 $100.00
$2.00 $234.00
$200.00 $600.00
$4.00 $532.00
$133,192.50

$2.25 $1,539.00
$86.00 $81,700.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$250.00 $750.00
$85,489.00

$2.25 $564.75
$86.00 $24,080.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250.00 $1,250.00
$26,894.75

$2.00 $5,420.00
$2.25 $2,355.75
$88.00 $18,480.00
$88.00 $23,056.00
$88.00 $49.456.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00
$250.00 $1,500.00
$4.00 $128.00
$4.00 $64.00
$200.00 $400.00
$100.00 $100.00
$104,959.75

$2.00 $1,736.00
$2.25 $357.75
$88.00 $7.,920.00
$88.00 $9.856.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$20,869.75

$125.00 $6,250.00
$6,250.00

$40.00 $10,000.00
$10,000.00

$80.00 $20,000.00
$20,000.00

$120.00 $30,000.00
$1.00 $1.00
$30,001.00

$537,830.75




	Sheet1

