

hoiceOne Engineering		Bid Tabulation City of Van Wert Street Maintenance Rebid				The Shelly Company	
	UNIT OF	APPROX.		May 7, 2020	UNIT	Findlay, Ohio	
	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	COST	TOTA COS	
, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	542	\$2.75	\$1,490.50	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	105	\$2.25	\$236.25	\$2.25	\$236.2	
LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TIPE T PG 64-22	TONS LUMP	74 1	\$90.00 \$400.00	\$6,660.00 \$400.00	\$88.00 \$500.00	\$6,512.00 \$500.00	
	LOWII	'	ψ400.00	\$14,186.75	φοσο.σσ	\$13,612.25	
s, asphalt concrete COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	79 491	\$8.00 \$2.25	\$632.00 \$1,104.75	\$5.00 \$2.25	\$395.00 \$1,104.75	
ETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$88.00	\$2,288.00	
SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	664	\$90.00	\$59,760.00	\$88.00	\$58,432.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	
O GRADE	LUMP EACH	1 7	\$1,500.00 \$550.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,850.00	\$1,500.00 \$250.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,750.00	
	FT.	113	\$4.00	\$452.00	\$4.00	\$452.00	
				\$70,798.75		\$66,801.75	
s, asphalt concrete Coat @0.10 gal./s.y.	S.Y. GALS.	724 152	\$2.75 \$2.25	\$1,991.00 \$342.00	\$2.00 \$2.25	\$1,448.00 \$342.00	
LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	84	\$90.00	\$7,560.00	\$88.00	\$7,392.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	106	\$90.00	\$9,540.00	\$88.00	\$9,328.00	
0.00405	LUMP	1	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
O GRADE	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00 \$20,743.00	\$250.00	\$250.00 \$19,760.00	
				4-0)	•	411,111111	
s, asphalt concrete	S.Y.	4252	\$2.75	\$11,693.00	\$2.00	\$8,504.00	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	1034	\$2.75	\$2,326.50	\$2.00	\$2,326.50	
LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	574	\$90.00	\$51,660.00	\$88.00	\$50,512.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	718	\$90.00	\$64,620.00	\$88.00	\$63,184.00	
O GRADE	LUMP EACH	1 2	\$5,184.00 \$550.00	\$5,184.00 \$1,100.00	\$5,500.00 \$250.00	\$5,500.00 \$500.00	
	MILE		\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	
RKING	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
G RKING	FT. EACH	117	\$3.00 \$350.00	\$351.00	\$2.00 \$200.00	\$234.00	
INE	FT	133	\$8.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,064.00	\$200.00	\$600.00 \$532.00	
			,	\$141,598.50		\$133,192.50	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	GALS. TONS	684 950	\$2.25	\$1,539.00	\$2.25	\$1,539.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TIFE T FG 64-22	LUMP	750	\$90.00 \$8,048.00	\$85,500.00 \$8,048.00	\$86.00 \$1,500.00	\$81,700.00 \$1,500.00	
O GRADE	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
				\$96,737.00		\$85,489.00	
		051	****	*****	40.05	*****	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	GALS. TONS	251 280	\$2.25 \$90.00	\$564.75 \$25,200.00	\$2.25 \$86.00	\$564.75 \$24,080.00	
10 mm, 10 2 0 0 0 md 2, 111 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2	LUMP	1	\$1,264.00	\$1,264.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
O GRADE	EACH	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
				\$29,778.75		\$26,894.75	
, asphalt concrete	C V	2710	¢0.75	¢7.450.50	to 00	\$E 400.00	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y. GALS.	2710 1047	\$2.75 \$2.25	\$7,452.50 \$2,355.75	\$2.00 \$2.25	\$5,420.00 \$2,355.75	
LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	210	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$88.00	\$18,480.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	262	\$90.00	\$23,580.00	\$88.00	\$23,056.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS LUMP	562	\$90.00 \$10,000.00	\$50,580.00 \$10,000.00	\$88.00 \$4,000.00	\$49,456.00 \$4,000.00	
O GRADE	EACH	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
	FT.	32	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	
RKING	FT.	16 2	\$8.00 \$350.00	\$128.00	\$4.00 \$200.00	\$64.00 \$400.00	
RKING	EACH EACH	1	\$150.00	\$700.00 \$150.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	
			,	\$117,274.25	,	\$104,959.75	
, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	868	\$2.75	\$2,387.00	\$2.00	\$1,736.00	
COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	GALS. TONS	159 90	\$2.25 \$90.00	\$357.75 \$8,100.00	\$2.25 \$88.00	\$357.75 \$7,920.00	
ETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	TONS	112	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$88.00	\$9,856.00	
	LUMP	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
				\$21,524.75		\$20,869.75	
, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AROUND CATCH BASINS)	EACH	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00 <b>\$6,250.00</b>	
ENT REPAIR	¢ v	250	\$40.00		\$40.00		
LINI NEFAIR	S.Y.	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00 <b>\$10,000.00</b>	
ENT REPAIR	S.Y.	250	\$69.25	\$17,312.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	
AFAIT DED AID			**	\$17,312.50		\$20,000.00	
MENT REPAIR	S.Y. LUMP	250 1	\$96.50 \$1,500.00	\$24,125.00 \$1,500.00	\$120.00 \$1.00	\$30,000.00 \$1.00	
				\$25,625.00		\$30,001.00	
				\$568,079.25		\$537,830.75	
					\$25,625.00	\$25,625.00	